DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY BYLAW 580

A BYLAW TO REPEAL DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION BYLAW 424, 2002

WHEREAS the Council of the District of Lake Country adopted District of Lake Country Parks and Recreation Commission Bylaw 424, 2002;

AND WHEREAS the District of Lake Country deems it necessary to repeal the bylaw establishing the Parks and Recreation Commission;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the District of Lake Country, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1. <u>REPEAL</u>

"District of Lake Country Parks and Recreation Commission Bylaw 424, 2002" is hereby repealed in its entirety.

2. <u>CITATION</u>

This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Parks and Recreation Commission Repealing Bylaw 580, 2007".

READ a first time this 13th day of March, 2007.

READ a second time this 13th day of March, 2007.

READ a third time this 13th day of March, 2007.

ADOPTED this 3rd day of April, 2007.

<u>Original signed by James Baker</u> Mayor <u>Original signed by Hazel Christy</u> Clerk

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Bylaw cited as "Parks and Recreation Commission Repealing Bylaw 580, 2007" as adopted by the Municipal Council this 3rd_day of April, 2007.

Dated at Lake Country, B. C.

Clerk